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Model: 4U-47045

Art.: 88887418

The 4U-47045 is a versatile 4U server case with many expansion options and is suitable for use in a
19" rack or as a stand-alone tower.

The case is designed as standard for the installation of three 5.25“ drives, one SLIM DVD drive, four
3.5” drives, and one 2.5" drive.

The number of drives can be expanded to up to six 5.25“ and two 2.5” drives or eight 3.5" drives by
installing optional mounting frames.

To ensure the necessary airflow, the case can be equipped with two 80mm fans at the rear, one
80mm fan in the 3.5" hard drive cage, and one 120mm fan behind the front door.

Adjustable graphics card holders ensure that graphics cards or other expansion cards are held
securely in place.

The optionally available "TS-680" telescopic rails enable convenient installation and removal in a
server cabinet, as well as working inside the case without having to remove it from the cabinet.

Furthermore, the case can also be used as a stand-alone case with the optionally available “SF-
47045” expansion set, which adds feet and top-mounted transport handles.
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Features

Size

Mainboard
Case

Cage

Modular airflow cage system
Case-open switch

Installation options for multiple fans
Graphics card holder

Can be converted to a tower case

Mini-ITX, Micro-ATX, ATX, E-ATX
max. 305 x 330 mm (12" x 13")

480 x 485 x 175mm (wxdxh)

430 x 445 x 175mm (wxdxh)

HDD/ ODD Mounting space 5.25" external 3
1 Slim DVD
3.5" external
3.5" or 2.5" external
3.5" internal
4
2.5" internal
1
3.5" or 2.5" internal
Front connectors USB A 3.0 2x 3.2 Genl
USBA 2.0 -
USB Type C -
Heaphone -
Microphone -

Mounted fans

Card Reader

200mm

140mm

120mm

80mm

60mm
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Further mounting options Power supply
CPU cooler

Graphic adapter

Fans
Scope of delivery
Warranty
Logistic data Net weight

Gross weight
Article number
GTIN

Packing unit

ATX, Mini-Redundant PS/2
max. 145 mm
max. 330 mm
2x 80mm rear

1x 80mm in the hard drive cage
1x 120mm in front door

Case
Screws

24 Months

8.690 kgs
13.485 kgs
88887418
4260455649759

1 pcs
12 pcs (pallet)
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