



Model: 4U-47045

Art.: 88887418

The 4U-47045 is a versatile 4U server case with many expansion options and is suitable for use in a 19" rack or as a stand-alone tower.

The case is designed as standard for the installation of three 5.25" drives, one SLIM DVD drive, four 3.5" drives, and one 2.5" drive.

The number of drives can be expanded to up to six 5.25" and two 2.5" drives or eight 3.5" drives by installing optional mounting frames.

To ensure the necessary airflow, the case can be equipped with two 80mm fans at the rear, one 80mm fan in the 3.5" hard drive cage, and one 120mm fan behind the front door.

Adjustable graphics card holders ensure that graphics cards or other expansion cards are held securely in place.

The optionally available "TS-680" telescopic rails enable convenient installation and removal in a server cabinet, as well as working inside the case without having to remove it from the cabinet.

Furthermore, the case can also be used as a stand-alone case with the optionally available "SF-47045" expansion set, which adds feet and top-mounted transport handles.

Inter-Tech Elektronik Handels GmbH – Hainhäuser Weg 93 – 30855 Langenhagen – vertrieb@inter-tech.de – www.inter-tech.de



Features	Mainhaard	Modular airflow cage system Case-open switch Installation options for multiple fans Graphics card holder Can be converted to a tower case
Size	Mainboard Case Cage	Mini-ITX, Micro-ATX, ATX, E-ATX max. 305 x 330 mm (12" x 13") 480 x 485 x 175mm (wxdxh) 430 x 445 x 175mm (wxdxh)
HDD/ ODD Mounting space	5.25" external 3.5" external 3.5" or 2.5" external 3.5" internal 2.5" internal 3.5" or 2.5" internal	3 1 Slim DVD - 4 1
Front connectors	USB A 3.0 USB A 2.0 USB Type C Heaphone Microphone Card Reader	2x 3.2 Gen1
Mounted fans	200mm 140mm 120mm 80mm 60mm	

 $Inter-Tech\ Elektronik\ Handels\ GmbH-Hainh\"{a}user\ Weg\ 93-30855\ Langenhagen-vertrieb@inter-tech.de-www.inter-tech.$



Data sheet

4U-47045

Further mounting options	Power supply	ATX, Mini-Redundant PS/2
	CPU cooler	max. 145 mm
	Graphic adapter	max. 330 mm
	Fans	2x 80mm rear 1x 80mm in the hard drive cage 1x 120mm in front door
Scope of delivery		Case Screws
Warranty		24 Months
Logistic data	Net weight	8.690 kgs
	Gross weight	13.485 kgs
	Article number	88887418
	GTIN	4260455649759
	Packing unit	1 pcs 12 pcs (pallet)